The District boundaries encompass approximately 107.404 acres generally located north of State 

Road 52, south of Hudson Avenue, east of Hicks Road, and west of Hays Road in Pasco County, Florida. 

The development plan for the lands within the District includes two hundred fifty-five (255) single-family 

residential units to be constructed in three phases. As a local unit of special-purpose government, the District 

provides an alternate means for planning, financing, constructing, operating and maintaining various public 

improvements and community facilities within its jurisdiction.